

Ida Porter <ida.porter@nwb-oen.ca>

#### 2017 QIA & NWB Annual Report - Responses to Comments

8 messages

Christopher Murray <christopher.murray@baffinland.com>

Thu, Nov 1, 2018 at 6:46 PM

To: "assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca" <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>

Cc: "karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca" <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, "licensing@nwb-oen.ca" censing@nwb-oen.ca" <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, Fai Ndofor <FNdofor@qia.ca>, "Campbell, Bridget (AADNC/AANDC)" <br/>bridget.campbell@canada.ca>, Sarah Forté <Sarah.Forte@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Wajid Daouda <Wajid.Daouda@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>, Megan Lord-Hoyle <megan.lord-</p> hoyle@baffinland.com>, Timothy Ray Sewell <Timothy.Sewell@baffinland.com>, Andrew Vermeer <andrew.vermeer@baffinland.com>, Connor Devereaux < Connor Devereaux@baffinland.com>, William Bowden <William.Bowden@baffinland.com>

Hello Assol,

Please find attached Baffinland Iron Mines Corporation (Baffinland) response to the comments received on the 2017 QIA and NWB Annual Report for Operations, for the Mary River Project.

Please let me know if there are any further questions or concerns.

Thank you,

## Christopher Murray | Environmental & Regulatory Compliance Manager

Oakville - 2275 T: +1 416 364 8820 x5072 C: +1 647 472 9842



2275 Upper Middle Road East, Suite 300, Oakville, Ontario, Canada, L6H 0C3 www.baffinland.com

This email, and any attachments, may contain information which is confidential and/or privileged. Any unauthorized use or disclosure is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and delete the material from any device.

"This e-mail transmission, and any attached file, is intended solely for the addressee. It may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not copy or distribute it. Privilege is not waived by reason of mistaken delivery to you. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender and delete the e-mail transmission immediately.

Connections via the Internet are not secure unless otherwise stated. Baffinland accepts no liability whatsoever for loss or damage in relation to this e-mail. We reserve the right to monitor, retain and/or review any e-mail or attachment entering or leaving our systems from any source without prior notice"



🔁 18 11 01 - BIMC-Response-2017 QIA-NWB Annual Report for Ops - As Sent.pdf

211K

Ida Porter <ida.porter@nwb-oen.ca>

Fri, Nov 2, 2018 at 9:27 AM

To: Christopher Murray <christopher.murray@baffinland.com>

Cc: Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>, Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, licensing@nwb-<Sarah.Forte@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Wajid.Daouda@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca, Megan Lord-Hoyle <megan.lord-</p> hoyle@baffinland.com>, Timothy Ray Sewell <Timothy.Sewell@baffinland.com>, Andrew Vermeer <andrew.vermeer@baffinland.com>, Connor Devereaux <Connor.Devereaux@baffinland.com>, William Bowden <William.Bowden@baffinland.com>

Hi Chris,

The Nunavut Water Board has acknowledge the response to the comments on the 2017 annual report.

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/registry/2%20MINING%20MILLING/2A/2AM%20-%20Mining/2AM-MRY1325% 20BIMC/3%20TECH/1%20GENERAL%20(B)/2%20ANNUAL%20RPT/2017/

Regards, lda



## Ida Porter- $\triangle C > \triangle C$

Licence Administrator- Administratrice des permis 

## NUNAVUT WATER BOARD - OFFICE DES EAUX DU NUNAVUT ຼຼວວ້ວ ΔL < ሲትር የሀገር ተመሰው የሚያለው የ

www.nwb-oen.ca

P.O. Box 119 Gjoa Haven, NU, X0B 1J0

C.P. 119 Gjoa Haven (Nunavirt), X0B 1J0

በበናዔዔልዒ 119 ۵۲ XOB 1JO \$ دهم والأوارياط

Titigaqaqvia 119 Ughiigtinig, NU, X0B 1J0

Tel / Téléphone / パペトレく / Hivayauta: (867) 360-6338 | Fax / Télécopieur / ぱぱ / Fax-kut: (867) 360-6369 Toll Free / Sans / 

¬C⊃¬¬¬ Akiittug: 1-855-521-3745

WARNING - This communication, including any attachments contains confidential information intended only for the addressee(s) noted above. Any unauthorized distribution, copying, or disclosure is strictly prohibited. If you have received this by mistake, please notify the sender immediately and delete this message without printing or copying it. Thank you.

AVIS DE CONFIDENTIALITÉ - Ce message, et toute(s) pièce(s) jointe(s) est confidentiel et est à l'usage exclusif du(es) destinataire(s) ci-dessus. Toute autre personne est par la présente avisée qu'il lui est strictement interdit de le diffuser, le distribuer ou le reproduire. Si le destinataire ne peut être joint ou vous est inconnu, veuillez informer l'expéditeur par courrier électronique immédiatement et détruire ce message et toute copie de celui-ci. Merci pour votre collaboration.



Merci de penser à l'environnement avant d'imprimer ce courriel / Thank you for thinking of the environment before printing this email

[Quoted text hidden]

2 attachments



Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca> To: Christopher Murray <christopher.murray@baffinland.com> Cc: licensing@nwb-oen.ca

Fri, Nov 2, 2018 at 11:23 AM

Hi Chris,

Thanks for the response. I only have two questions. In Table 5.1, there indicated a number of inactive and decommissioned monitoring stations aside from MS-MRY-9 and MS-MRY-10. Could you please discuss the reasons? As for NWB's comment #5, we did not imply any connection between the two events. However, what would be the reason for them to be called "mutually exclusive"?

Thank you,



## Assol Kubeisinova- ついてはいるはい

Technical Advisor - Conseiller technique A\_d%a\_%Dca\_c%L Abt%A-Piluagnagtuliginigmun Ikavugti

## NUNAVUT WATER BOARD - OFFICE DES EAUX DU NUNAVUT ϼϭϧͺϘϹϤϧͺϷϢͰϧϧͺͶͶͶΑΛΩΙ IMAΓΙΚΙλΙΝ ΚΑΤΙΜΑΛΙΝΟΙ

www.nwb-oen.ca

P.O. Box 119 Gjoa Haven, NU X0B 1J0 C.P. 119 Gjoa Haven, NU X0B 1J0

775 SE AN Day 300, 000 100 XOB 1JO Titigaqaqvia 119 Ughiiqhiiq, NU, X0B 1J0

Tel / Téléphone / y?/s]b / Hivayauta; (867) 360-6338 | Fax / Télécopieur / hvJ4f5 / Fax-kut; (867) 360-6369 Toll Free / Sans / <\P56\CO56 / Akiittug: 1-855-521-3745

WARNING - This communication, including any attachments contains confidential information intended only for the addressee(s) noted above. Any unauthorized distribution, copying, or disclosure is strictly prohibited. If you have received this by mistake, please notify the sender immediately and delete this message without printing or copying it. Thank you.

AVIS DE CONFIDENTIALITÉ - Ce message, et toute(s) pièce(s) jointe(s) est confidentiel et est à l'usage exclusif du(es) destinataire(s) ci-dessus. Toute autre personne est par la présente avisée qu'il lui est strictement interdit de le diffuser, le distribuer ou le reproduire. Si le destinataire ne peut être joint ou vous est inconnu, veuillez informer l'expéditeur par courrier électronique immédiatement et détruire ce message et toute copie de celui-ci. Merci pour votre collaboration.



Merci de penser à l'environnement avant d'imprimer ce courriel / Thank you for thinking of the environment before printing this email

On Thu, Nov 1, 2018 at 6:46 PM Christopher Murray <christopher.murray@baffinland.com> wrote: [Quoted text hidden]



Christopher Murray <christopher.murray@baffinland.com> To: Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca> Cc: "licensing@nwb-oen.ca" licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Thu, Nov 8, 2018 at 11:24 AM

Hi Assol,

I've prepared the below table to help clarify the status of the inactive and decommissioned stations, please let me know if you have any further questions.

Station ID	Rationale	
Milne Port		
MP-MRY-2	Water is not taken from this location, due to naturally high suspended sediments in the water source which put a unacceptable strain on the potable water treatment facility.	
MP-MRY-04 and	Associated with the Exploration Phase Treatment System and PWSP, which were each	

0/2010	Nunavut water board waii - 2017 QIA & NWB Arindar Report - Responses to Confinents
MP-MRY04a	decommissioned. Waste at Milne Port is managed through the Milne Port Sewage Treatment Facilities and PWSP, with sampling locations MP-01 and MP-01a.
MP-MRY-7	The Milne Exploration Phase bladder farm was decommissioned in 2014.
MP-MRY-12	The bulk sample stockpile area is no longer in use, and all ore stockpiled at Milne Port is captured and monitored by MP-05 and MP-06.
MP-C-A	Sampled twice in June 2014 but not 2015. Inactive since
MP-C-C	No flow observed 2015. Inactive since
MP-C-D	No flow observed 2015. Inactive since
MP-C-G	No flow observed 2015. Inactive since
Mary River Mine Si	te
MS-MRY-4	The Exploration Camp Sewage Treatment Facility is no longer used to treat sewage. All sewage at the Mine Site is directed to the Mine Site Sewage Treatment Facilities and discharged as MS-01.
MS-MRY-09, MS- MRY-10 and MS- MRY-11	Not active due to lack of flows. MS-MRY-9 and MS-MRY-10 have been repurposed into the growing Deposit No. 1 Pit. MS-MRY-11 had been repurposed into a laydown.

Regarding Comment #5, it was perceived that the NWB implied the connection between the events, as the time between these two events was significant ("a significant time lapse"). While it is correct that the seepage was observed during a regulatory inspection, the prior observation of low pH could not have predicted the seepage, nor would increased monitoring for pH (which was instituted at the time to monitor the abnormal condition) resulted in prediction or early observation of the seepage. Therefore the time lapse between these event is not relevant, as they are exclusive of each other.

Let me know if you would like to discuss further or need any additional clarification.

Thank you,

Christopher Murray | Environmental & Regulatory Compliance Manager Oakville - 2275 T: +1 416 364 8820 x5072 C: +1 647 472 9842



2275 Upper Middle Road East, Suite 300, Oakville, Ontario, Canada, L6H 0C3 www.baffinland.com

This email, and any attachments, may contain information which is confidential and/or privileged. Any unauthorized use or disclosure is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and delete the material from any device.

From: Assol Kubeisinova [mailto:assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca]

Sent: November 2, 2018 1:24 PM

To: Christopher Murray <christopher.murray@baffinland.com>

Cc: licensing@nwb-oen.ca

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: 2017 QIA & NWB Annual Report - Responses to Comments

CAUTION: This email was received from outside of Baffinland systems. It may contain malicious attachments or links. <u>If</u> you are not familiar with the content of the email do not open the attachments or click embedded links.

Hi Chris,

Thanks for the response. I only have two questions. In Table 5.1, there indicated a number of inactive and decommissioned monitoring stations aside from MS-MRY-9 and MS-MRY-10. Could you please discuss the reasons?

As for NWB's comment #5, we did not imply any connection between the two events. However, what would be the reason for them to be called "mutually exclusive"?

Thank you,



# Assol Kubeisinova- ついてはいるはい

Technical Advisor - Conseiller technique ヘングゅうかつてんのゅう ムレベックー Piluagnagtuliginigmun Ikayugti

NUNAVUT WATER BOARD - OFFICE DES EAUX DU NUNAVUT \_OQ♥ ΔLCQ≥ 6∩L>°C-NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI

www.nwb-oen.ca

P.O. Box 119 Gjoa Haven, NU X0B 1J0 C.P. 119 Gjoa Haven, NU X0B 1J0

179 ST 84 ST Daraja, Dage XOB 1JO

Titigaqaqvia 119 Ughighing, NU, X0B 1J0

Tel / Téléphone / y?/s]b / Hivayauta: (867) 360-6338 | Fax / Télécopieur / hvJ4f5 / Fax-kut: (867) 360-6369 Toll Free / Sans / <\P56\CO56 / Akiittug: 1-855-521-3745

WARNING - This communication, including any attachments contains confidential information intended only for the addressee(s) noted above. Any unauthorized distribution, copying, or disclosure is strictly prohibited. If you have received this by mistake, please notify the sender immediately and delete this message without printing or copying it. Thank you.

AVIS DE CONFIDENTIALITÉ - Ce message, et toute(s) pièce(s) jointe(s) est confidentiel et est à l'usage exclusif du(es) destinataire(s) ci-dessus. Toute autre personne est par la présente avisée qu'il lui est strictement interdit de le diffuser, le distribuer ou le reproduire. Si le destinataire ne peut être joint ou vous est inconnu, veuillez informer l'expéditeur par courrier électronique immédiatement et détruire ce message et toute copie de celui-ci. Merci pour votre collaboration.



Amerci de penser à l'environnement avant d'imprimer ce courriel / Thank you for thinking of the environment before printing this email

On Thu, Nov 1, 2018 at 6:46 PM Christopher Murray <a href="mailto:christopher.murray@baffinland.com">christopher.murray@baffinland.com</a>> wrote:

Hello Assol,

Please find attached Baffinland Iron Mines Corporation (Baffinland) response to the comments received on the 2017 QIA and NWB Annual Report for Operations, for the Mary River Project.

Please let me know if there are any further questions or concerns.

Thank you,

Christopher Murray | Environmental & Regulatory Compliance Manager Oakville - 2275

T: +1 416 364 8820 x5072 C: +1 647 472 9842

2275 Upper Middle Road East, Suite 300, Oakville, Ontario, Canada, L6H 0C3 www.baffinland.com

This email, and any attachments, may contain information which is confidential and/or privileged. Any unauthorized use or disclosure is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and delete the material from any device.

"This e-mail transmission, and any attached file, is intended solely for the addressee. It may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not copy or distribute it. Privilege is not waived by reason of mistaken delivery to you. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender and delete the e-mail transmission immediately.

Connections via the Internet are not secure unless otherwise stated. Baffinland accepts no liability whatsoever for loss or damage in relation to this e-mail. We reserve the right to monitor, retain and/or review any e-mail or attachment entering or leaving our systems from any source without prior notice"

"This e-mail transmission, and any attached file, is intended solely for the addressee. It may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not copy or distribute it. Privilege is not waived by reason of mistaken delivery to you. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender and delete the e-mail transmission immediately.

Connections via the Internet are not secure unless otherwise stated. Baffinland accepts no liability whatsoever for loss or damage in relation to this e-mail. We reserve the right to monitor, retain and/or review any e-mail or attachment entering or leaving our systems from any source without prior notice"

Ida Porter <ida.porter@nwb-oen.ca>

Thu, Nov 8, 2018 at 11:38 AM

To: Christopher Murray <christopher.murray@baffinland.com>

Cc: Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>, licensing@nwb-oen.ca

Hi Chris and Assol,

I have save the QIA & NWB Annual Report Responses to Comments to central and ftp.

Dated November 8, 2018

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/registry/2%20MINING%20MILLING/2A/2AM%20-%20Mining/2AM-MRY1325% 20BIMC/3%20TECH/1%20GENERAL%20(B)/2%20ANNUAL%20RPT/2017/

Regards, lda



## Ida Porter- $\triangle C > \triangle C$

Licence Administrator- Administratrice des permis ∠∆১

∠∆5

∠∆5

∠∆5

∠∆5

∠∆5

∠∆5

∠∆5

∠∆5

∠∆6

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

∠

## NUNAVUT WATER BOARD - OFFICE DES EAUX DU NUNAVUT ຼຼວວ້ ΔL < ሲትና የሀገታል - NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI

www.nwb-oen.ca

P.O. Box 119 Gjoa Haven, NU, X0B 1J0

C.P. 119 Gjoa Haven (Nunavirt), X0B 1J0 በበናዔዔላዲ 119 ك(مرك) × 30 كرمار × 30 كرمار × 30 كرمار × 30 كار × 30 ك

Titigaqaqvia 119 Ughiiqtiiiq, NU, X0B 1J0

Tel / Téléphone / イペナン( / Hivayauta: (867) 360-6338 | Fax / Télécopieur / みらせら / Fax-kut: (867) 360-6369 

WARNING - This communication, including any attachments contains confidential information intended only for the addressee(s) noted above. Any unauthorized distribution, copying, or disclosure is strictly prohibited. If you have received this by mistake, please notify the sender immediately and delete this message without printing or

AVIS DE CONFIDENTIALITÉ - Ce message, et toute(s) pièce(s) jointe(s) est confidentiel et est à l'usage exclusif du(es) destinataire(s) ci-dessus. Toute autre personne est par la présente avisée qu'il lui est strictement interdit de le diffuser, le distribuer ou le reproduire. Si le destinataire ne peut être joint ou vous est inconnu, veuillez informer l'expéditeur par courrier électronique immédiatement et détruire ce message et toute copie de celui-ci. Merci pour votre collaboration.



Merci de penser à l'environnement avant d'imprimer ce courriel / Thank you for thinking of the environment before printing this email

[Quoted text hidden]

2 attachments



Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca> To: Christopher Murray <christopher.murray@baffinland.com> Cc: licensing@nwb-oen.ca

Thu, Nov 8, 2018 at 11:38 AM

Hi Chis,

Thank you for the clarifications. Please find some follow-up comments below.

Did BIMC receive NWB's approval to repurpose MS-MRY-09, MS-MRY-10 and MS-MRY-11?

As for comment #5, the intention of the comment was to point out that the seepage was not noticed by any field personnel, although a prior significant event took place on location, which was investigated by said personnel, and a lot of activity was happening on-site at the time. However, since BIMC is intending to introduce a mitigation measure (unplanned inspections), then we can consider the item resolved.

Regards,



# Assol Kubeisinova- ついてはいるはい

Technical Advisor - Conseiller technique A\_d%a\_%Dca\_c%L Abt%A-Piluagnagtuliginigmun Ikayugti

#### NUNAVUT WATER BOARD - OFFICE DES EAUX DU NUNAVUT ϼϭͻϪϹϭϧ϶ϴϴͰ϶϶Ϥ· ΝυνΑΥυΤ IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI

www.nwb-oen.ca

P.O. Box 119 Gjoa Haven, NU X0B 1J0

C.P. 119 Gjoa Haven, NU X0B 1J0 179 ST 84 ST Dayson, sec XOB 1JO

Titigagagyia 119 Ughighing, NU, X0B 1J0

Tel / Téléphone / y?/s]b / Hivayauta: (867) 360-6338 | Fax / Télécopieur / hvJ4f5 / Fax-kut: (867) 360-6369 Toll Free / Sans / <\P5b\PCD5b / Akiittug: 1-855-521-3745

WARNING - This communication, including any attachments contains confidential information intended only for the addressee(s) noted above. Any unauthorized distribution, copying, or disclosure is strictly prohibited. If you have received this by mistake, please notify the sender immediately and delete this message without printing or copying it. Thank you.

AVIS DE CONFIDENTIALITÉ - Ce message, et toute(s) pièce(s) jointe(s) est confidentiel et est à l'usage exclusif du(es) destinataire(s) ci-dessus. Toute autre personne est par la présente avisée qu'il lui est strictement interdit de le diffuser, le distribuer ou le reproduire. Si le destinataire ne peut être joint ou vous est inconnu, veuillez informer l'expéditeur par courrier électronique immédiatement et détruire ce message et toute copie de celui-ci. Merci pour votre collaboration.



Merci de penser à l'environnement avant d'imprimer ce courriel / Thank you for thinking of the environment before printing this email

On Thu, Nov 8, 2018 at 11:24 AM Christopher Murray <christopher.murray@baffinland.com> wrote: [Quoted text hidden]

#### 2 attachments



Christopher Murray <christopher.murray@baffinland.com> To: Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca> Cc: "licensing@nwb-oen.ca" < licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Thu, Nov 8, 2018 at 12:44 PM

Hi Assol,

Baffinland provided a response to CIRNAC Comment #1 regarding MS-MRY-09 and MS-MRY-10; we will provide a formal request to relocate these monitoring stations in the 2018 Annual Report submission. Through the open water season of 2018 we have identified candidate locations where flow is sufficient and would be representative of Deposit 1. Please let me know if the NWB approves of this approach or if there is another mechanism to relocate these monitoring stations that would be more appropriate.

For MS-MRY-11, the facility the sampling location was designed to address – the Bulk Sample Processing Stockpile Area – is no longer in use. The area is now occupied by the 800 Person Camp laydown area. We do not intend to relocate this sampling station, and consider it to be inactive due to decommissioning as of 2018. Should we include this in our Annual Report submission similar to the above noted changes, or would we simply continue to identify the location as inactive?

Christopher Murray | Environmental & Regulatory Compliance Manager

Oakville - 2275 T: +1 416 364 8820 x5072 C: +1 647 472 9842



2275 Upper Middle Road East, Suite 300, Oakville, Ontario, Canada, L6H 0C3 www.baffinland.com

This email, and any attachments, may contain information which is confidential and/or privileged. Any unauthorized use or disclosure is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and delete the material from any device.

From: Assol Kubeisinova [mailto:assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca]

Sent: November 8, 2018 1:38 PM

To: Christopher Murray <christopher.murray@baffinland.com>

Cc: licensing@nwb-oen.ca

Subject: [External]Re: [EXTERNAL] Re: 2017 QIA & NWB Annual Report - Responses to Comments

[Quoted text hidden] [Quoted text hidden]

Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>

To: Christopher Murray <christopher.murray@baffinland.com>

Cc: licensing@nwb-oen.ca

Chris,

Your approach for MS-MRY-09 and MS-MRY-10 would work well, thank you. As for MS-MRY-11, your clarification is noted. However, please include the information in the 2018 report to ensure continuity.

Thank you,



## Assol Kubeisinova- ついてはいるはい

Technical Advisor - Conseiller technique ADD \$\sigma \sigma \sigm Piluagnagtuliginigmun Ikayugti

NUNAVUT WATER BOARD - OFFICE DES EAUX DU NUNAVUT ϼϭͻϪϹϭͺ϶ͼͺϷϢͰϧϧϧͺͶͶͶΑΛΩΙ IMAΓIKIAIN KALIWAAINGI

www.nwb-oen.ca

P.O. Box 119 Gjoa Haven, NU X0B 1J0

C.P. 119 Gjoa Haven, NU X0B 1J0

179 ST 84 ST DB 130 300,000 XOB 130

Titigaqaqvia 119 Ughighing, NU, X0B 1J0

Thu, Nov 8, 2018 at 1:18 PM

Tel / Téléphone / y?/s]b / Hivayauta: (867) 360-6338 | Fax / Télécopieur / hvJ4f5 / Fax-kut: (867) 360-6369 

WARNING - This communication, including any attachments contains confidential information intended only for the addressee(s) noted above. Any unauthorized distribution, copying, or disclosure is strictly prohibited. If you have received this by mistake, please notify the sender immediately and delete this message without printing or copying it. Thank you.

AVIS DE CONFIDENTIALITÉ - Ce message, et toute(s) pièce(s) jointe(s) est confidentiel et est à l'usage exclusif du(es) destinataire(s) ci-dessus. Toute autre personne est par la présente avisée qu'il lui est strictement interdit de le diffuser, le distribuer ou le reproduire. Si le destinataire ne peut être joint ou vous est inconnu, veuillez informer l'expéditeur par courrier électronique immédiatement et détruire ce message et toute copie de celui-ci. Merci pour votre collaboration.



🚝 Merci de penser à l'environnement avant d'imprimer ce courriel / Thank you for thinking of the environment before printing this email

[Quoted text hidden]

#### 2 attachments

